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SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 17-EX

NOTIFICATION OF SUSPENSION OF DUTY TO FILE '
REPORTS UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE

1. SEC Ider;tiﬁcation Number: 0000183835 2. BIR Tax Identification No.: 001-746-612

3. Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter: Alphaland Corporation

4. Makati City, Philippines 5. (SEC Use Only)
Province, Country or other jurisdiction of incorporation Industry Classification Code

6. The Penthouse, Alphaland Southgate Tower, 2258 1232
Chino Roces Avenue Extension corner EDSA, Makti City Postal Code
Address of Principal Office

7. (02) 337-2031

Registrant's telephone number; including area code - -

..........................................................................................................................................

©

Securities registered pursuant to Section 8 and 12 of the SRC

Title of Each'Class "~ *' = =~ Number of Shares of Common Stock
Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding

Common 2,654,283,517 shares /Ph p5,128,940,866.00

10. Are any or all of these securities listed on the Philippine Stock Exchange?
Yes[ ] No| x]

17. Common: Fifty Seven (57) '
Number of shareholders (record and beneficial) of each class of securities as of the Report date.

12. Php71,581,948,957.00

Peso value of assets held by registrant



13. State why registrant it is no longer required to make filings pursuant to Section 17 of the SRC
and SRC Rule 17 thereunder.

Alphaland Corporation (‘ALPHA") respectfully informs the Honorable Commission of the
suspension of its duty to file reports under Section 17 of the SRC due to the fact that it has less
than 100 holders as of the first date of the fiscal year 2017 [it has fifty seven (57) stockholders as
of January 1, 2017]. As previously disclosed to the Commission, ALPHA has ceased to have
securities listed for trading on an Exchange when its shares were removed from the Official
Registry of the Philippine Stock Exchange effective October 20, 2014.

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code and SRC Rule 17 thereunder
Alphaland Corporation has caused this notification of suspension of duty to file reports

under Section 17 of the SRC to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned duly authorized
person. S N

s - ._»—J

) L e =i

Date: January 5, 2017 By:  CLIBURNANTHONY A. ORBE
Corporate Secretary

Instruction

The registrant shall file with the Commission five (5) copies of this SEC Form 17-EX, one of which
shall be manually signed by an officer of the registrant, by counsel or by another duly authorized
person. The name and itle of the person signing shall be typed or printed.
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ALPHALAND CORPORATION

Alphaland Development, Inc.
Andolano, Domingo

Ang, Jason Te

Arculli, Derek

Asperin, Michael Angelo Patrick’

Au, Owen Nathaniel S. ITF Li Marcus M. Au

Azurestar Corporation

LIST OF STOCKHOLDERS
AS OF JANUARY 1, 2017

Citizenship

No. of Shares

%

Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino

Bantugan, Arnold Janssen T. or Christine Angeli L.

Bantugan

Boerstar Corporation

Boquiron, Joel &/or Elvira
Borshchevskaya, Marina

Castro, Maria Rita

Citadel Investments Limited

Coherco Sec., Inc. FAO 130118091401
Coherco Sec., Inc. FAO 181513051200
Cruz, Conrado S. &/or Vivian A. Cruz
De Ocampo, Rosalinda &/or Leonard
De Ocampo, Rosalinda R,

De Pio, Annaive Ezra

Digamon, Rolando

Dumandan, Marcos M.

Eviota, Fidel &/or Lilia

Fine Land Limited

G. D. Tan & Co., Inc.

Gomez, Josefino R.

Kashuba, Larysa

Locsin, Mario J.

M. J. Soriano Trading, Inc.

Major Holdirigs Corporation

Major Properties, Inc.

Mercado, Zenaida A.

Noble Care Management Corporation
Olasiman, Edilberto O.

Ongpin, Michelle S.

Ongpin, Roberto V.

Oreta, Mario A.

PCD Nominee Corporation (Filipino)

PCD Nominee Corporation (Non-Filipino)

Rafols, Roy Joseph M.
Red Epoch Group Ltd.

Regina Capital Development Corporation 022332
Regina Capital Development Corporation 022355

Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Russian
Filipino
Filipino
Russian
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Ukraine
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Filipino
Hongkong
Filipino
Russian
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Non-Filipino

1,379,210,978
500

5,000
10,000,000
100

10

28,062,636

2,000
167,788,430
200

90

3,050
10,000,000
19,700
16,800

400

1,000
6,100
3,050

500

3,050
12,200
89,000,000
7,000

311

5,000

100

100
9,011,882
7,388,118
1,000
14,591,647
11,000

100

1

1

20,202
8,200

1
96,113,413
30

128,640

51.96%
0.00%
0.00%
0.38%
0.00%
0.00%
1.06%

0.00%
6.32%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.38%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
3.35%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.34%
0.28%
0.00%
0.55%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
3.62%
0.00%
0.00%
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RVO Capital Ventures Corporation
Sacuan, Jesus

Salingay, Henry

Santos, Manuel M.

Sanvictores, Julius Victor Emmanuel J.
Shou Ren Chi

Siasat, Marianito Enrique P.

Soliven, Stephen G.

Sucgang, Ruel )

Tower Securities, Inc.

Tower Securities, Inc.

Tower Securities, Inc. A/C ISKVANO1
Tuason, Albert L.

Valencia, Jesus San Luis

Verayo, Voltaire

Total outstanding shares (exclusive of 423,900 in
treasury) - 2,654,283,517
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Citizenship No. of Shares %
Filipino 842,656,745 31.75%
Filipino 1,000 0.00%
Filipino 2,550 0.00%
Filipino 3,050 0.00%
Filipino 100 0.00%

Venezuelan 20 0.00%
Filipino 500 0.00%
Filipino 264 0.00%

 Filipino 3,050 0.00%
Filipino 110,848 0.00%

Non-Filipino 18,240 0.00%
Ukraine 64,000 0.00%
Filipino 100 0.00%
Filipino 10 0.00%
Filipino 500 0.00%



