



# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SECBuilding, EDSA, Greenhills, Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila, PhilippinesTel:(632)726-0931 to 39 Fax:(632)725-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

### **Barcode Page**

Receiving Branch

The following document has been received:

Receiving Officer/Encoder: Jojit Licudine : SEC Head Office

Receipt Date and Time: January 09, 2017 10:32:30 AM

: Head Office Received From

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

0000183835 SEC Registration No.

Company Name

ALPHALAND CORPORATION

Industry Classification

Company Type

Stock Corporation

## **Document Information**

Document ID

101092017000135

Document Type

17-EX (FORM11-EX:NTCE EXEMPT RPTNG)

**Document Code** 

17-EX

Period Covered

January 05, 2017

No. of Days Late

Department

CFD

Remarks



# **COVER SHEET**

COVERSHEET																									
					·										1	8	3	8	3	5		П	Т	$\top$	
S.E.C. Registration Number																									
Α	L	P	Н	A	L	A	N	D		С	О	R	P	О	R	A	Т	I	О	N		Τ	T	T	
													_										$\top$		
																							$\top$		
(Company's Full Name)																									
T	Н	E		P	E	N	T	Н	О	U	S	E		A	L	P	Н	A	L	A	N	D			
S	О	U	T	Н	G	A	T	E		T	О	W	Ε	R	,	2	2	5	8		C	Н	Ι	N	0
R	О	C	E	S		A	V	E			E	X	T			C	О	R			E	D	S	A	
M	A	K	A	T	I		C	I	T	Y												•			
Atty. Jonamel G. Israel-Orbe Contact Person  SEC Form 17-EX  Month Day FORM TYPE																									
Fiscal Year Annual Meeting																									
Secondary License Type, If Applicable  Dept. Requiring this Doc.  Amended Articles Number/Section  Total Amount of Borrowings																									
																		Γ	-0 /11	-60					
Tota	al No.	of S	tockh	olders									Dom	estic				_			Forei	gn			
							 Го b	e acc	omp	lishe	ed by	v SE	 С Ре	rson	nel c	once	ernec	 1							

LCU

Cashier

STAMPS

File Number

Document I.D.

# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

# SEC FORM 17-EX

# NOTIFICATION OF SUSPENSION OF DUTY TO FILE REPORTS UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE

1.	SEC Identification Number: 0000183835 2. BIR Tax Identification No.: 001-746-612								
3.	Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter: Alphaland Corporation								
4.	Makati City, Philippines  5. (SEC Use Only)  Province, Country or other jurisdiction of incorporation  Industry Classification Code								
6.	The Penthouse, Alphaland Southgate Tower, 2258 Chino Roces Avenue Extension corner EDSA, Makti City Address of Principal Office  1232 Postal Code								
7.	(02) 337-2031								
8.	Registrant's telephone number, including area code  Former name or former address if changed since last report								
9.	Securities registered pursuant to Section 8 and 12 of the SRC								
	Title of Each Class  Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding								
	Common 2,654,283,517 shares /Php5,128,940,866.00								
10.	Are any or all of these securities listed on the Philippine Stock Exchange?								
	Yes [ ] No [x]								
17. <u>(</u>	Common: Fifty Seven (57)  Number of shareholders (record and beneficial) of each class of securities as of the Report date.								
12. <u>F</u>	Php71,581,948,957.00 Peso value of assets held by registrant								

13. State why registrant it is no longer required to make filings pursuant to Section 17 of the SRC and SRC Rule 17 thereunder.

Alphaland Corporation ("ALPHA") respectfully informs the Honorable Commission of the suspension of its duty to file reports under Section 17 of the SRC due to the fact that it has less than 100 holders as of the first date of the fiscal year 2017 [it has fifty seven (57) stockholders as of January 1, 2017]. As previously disclosed to the Commission, ALPHA has ceased to have securities listed for trading on an Exchange when its shares were removed from the Official Registry of the Philippine Stock Exchange effective October 20, 2014.

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code and SRC Rule 17 thereunder Alphaland Corporation has caused this notification of suspension of duty to file reports under Section 17 of the SRC to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned duly authorized person.

Date: January 5, 2017

By: CLIBURN ANTHONY A. ORBE
Corporate Secretary

#### Instruction

The registrant shall file with the Commission five (5) copies of this SEC Form 17-EX, one of which shall be manually signed by an officer of the registrant, by counsel or by another duly authorized person. The name and title of the person signing shall be typed or printed.

# ALPHALAND CORPORATION LIST OF STOCKHOLDERS AS OF JANUARY 1, 2017

		Citizenship	No. of Shares	%
1.	Alphaland Development, Inc.	Filipino	1,379,210,978	51.96%
2.		Filipino	500	0.00%
3.	Ang, Jason Te	Filipino	5,000	0.00%
4.	Arculli, Derek	Filipino	10,000,000	0.38%
5.	Asperin, Michael Angelo Patrick	Filipino	100	0.00%
6.	Au, Owen Nathaniel S. ITF Li Marcus M. Au	Filipino	10	0.00%
7.	Azurestar Corporation	Filipino	28,062,636	1.06%
	Bantugan, Arnold Janssen T. or Christine Angeli L.	,	20,002,030	1.00%
8.	Bantugan	Filipino	2,000	0.00%
9.	Boerstar Corporation	Filipino	167,788,430	6.32%
10.	Boquiron, Joel &/or Elvira	Filipino	200	0.00%
11.	Borshchevskaya, Marina	Russian	90	0.00%
12.	Castro, Maria Rita	Filipino	3,050	0.00%
13.	Citadel Investments Limited	Filipino	10,000,000	0.38%
14.	Coherco Sec., Inc. FAO 130118091401	Russian	19,700	0.00%
15.	Coherco Sec., Inc. FAO 181513051200	Filipino	16,800	0.00%
16.	Cruz, Conrado S. &/or Vivian A. Cruz	Filipino	400	0.00%
17.	De Ocampo, Rosalinda &/or Leonard	Filipino	1,000	
18.	De Ocampo, Rosalinda R.	Filipino	6,100	0.00%
19.	De Pio, Annaive Ezra	Filipino	3,050	0.00%
20.	Digamon, Rolando	Filipino	500	0.00%
21.	Dumandan, Marcos M.	Filipino	3,050	0.00%
22.	Eviota, Fidel &/or Lilia	Filipino	12,200	0.00%
23.	Fine Land Limited	Filipino	89,000,000	0.00%
24.	G. D. Tan & Co., Inc.	Filipino		3.35%
25.	Gomez, Josefino R.	Filipino	7,000	0.00%
26.	Kashuba, Larysa	Ukraine	311	0.00%
27.	Locsin, Mario J.	Filipino	5,000	0.00%
28.	M. J. Soriano Trading, Inc.	Filipino	100	0.00%
29.	Major Holdings Corporation	Filipino	100	0.00%
30.	Major Properties, Inc.	Filipino	9,011,882	0.34%
31.	Mercado, Zenaida A.	Filipino	7,388,118	0.28%
32.	Noble Care Management Corporation	Filipino	1,000	0.00%
33.	Olasiman, Edilberto O.	Filipino	14,591,647	0.55%
34.	Ongpin, Michelle S.		11,000	0.00%
35.	Ongpin, Roberto V.	Filipino	100	0.00%
36.	Oreta, Mario A.	Filipino	1	0.00%
37.	PCD Nominee Corporation (Filipino)	Filipino	1	0.00%
38.	PCD Nominee Corporation (Non-Filipino)	Filipino	20,202	0.00%
39.	Rafols, Roy Joseph M.	Non-Filipino	8,200	0.00%
40.	Red Epoch Group Ltd.	Filipino	1	0.00%
41.	Regina Capital Development Corporation 022332	Hongkong	96,113,413	3.62%
42.	Regina Capital Development Corporation 022355	Filipino	30	0.00%
3.0	55. portation 022355	Russian	128,640	0.00%

		Citizenship	No. of Shares	%
43. 44. 45. 46. 47. 48. 49. 50. 51. 52. 53. 54. 55.	RVO Capital Ventures Corporation Sacuan, Jesus Salingay, Henry Santos, Manuel M. Sanvictores, Julius Victor Emmanuel J. Shou Ren Chi Siasat, Marianito Enrique P. Soliven, Stephen G. Sucgang, Ruel Tower Securities, Inc. Tower Securities, Inc. Tower Securities, Inc. A/C ISKVAN01 Tuason, Albert L. Valencia, Jesus San Luis	Filipino Filipino Filipino Filipino Filipino Venezuelan Filipino Filipino Filipino Filipino Filipino Von-Filipino Ukraine Filipino	842,656,745 1,000 2,550 3,050 100 20 500 264 3,050 110,848 18,240 64,000 100	31.75% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
57.	Verayo, Voltaire	Filipino Filipino	10 500	0.00% 0.00%

Total outstanding shares (exclusive of 423,900 in treasury) - 2,654,283,517